

Henry County Resurfacing Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			
(Henry County) County Road P From Napoleon Corporation Line to US Route 6 Length: 15,470 feet or 2.93 miles Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 32,020 S.Y. including radius and driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course															
1	407	1,600	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.07	\$ 3,312.00	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,040.00	
2	823	1,335	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 213,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 217,605.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 202,920.00	
3	Spec.	6	EA	Formed Construction Joint (285 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ -	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Total County Road P					\$ 229,300.00	\$ 229,300.00	\$ 225,268.00				\$ 216,610.00				

(Liberty Township) Township Road 8 From County Road V to Township Road W Length: 5260 Feet or 1 Mile(s) Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 8560 S.Y. including radius, driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side														
7	407	430	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.07	\$ 890.10	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 817.00
8	823	357	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 62,475.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 56,049.00
9	617	147	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 31.05	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00
10	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (110 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
11	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Total Township Road 8					\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 73,801.10				\$ 70,786.00			

(Liberty Township) Township Road 13 From Township Road U to County Road V Length: 5350 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s) Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 11105 S.Y. including radius, driveway work) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 2 Feet Wide Each Side														
14	407	555	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.08	\$ 1,154.40	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,054.50
15	823	463	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 74,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 81,025.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 73,617.00
16	617	199	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 31.05	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,940.00
17	Spec.	5	EA	Formed Construction Joint (280 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 992.50	\$ 992.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Total Township Road 13					\$ 98,400.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 96,975.40				\$ 94,611.50			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.				
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			
(Flatrock Township) Township Road 16 From County Road J to State Route 281															
Length: 5280 Feet or 1 Mile(s)															
Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9760 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)															
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side															
21	407	490	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,014.30	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 931.00	
22	823	407	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 165.00	\$ 67,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 71,225.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 63,899.00	
23	617	147	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 31.05	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00	
24	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (110 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	
25	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
26	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
27	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
Total Township Road 16					\$ 85,200.00		\$ 82,675.30				\$ 78,750.00				

(Monroe Township) Township Road K From Township Road 10 to State Route 109														
Length: 5350 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)														
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10760 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course/617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side														
28	407	540	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,117.80	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,026.00
29	254	4,050	SY	Pavement Planing (Approx. 1.5" Deep) over Bridge (K-9.40) and 100 foot from both approaches. Price includes removal of cuttings.	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ -	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,682.50
30	823	449	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 71,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 76,330.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 68,248.00
31	611	1	EA	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
32	617	149	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 3 inches	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 31.05	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,940.00
33	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (180 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
34	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
35	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
36	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
Total Township Road K					\$ 103,500.00		\$ 105,693.80				\$ 91,936.50			

(Village of Deshler) North East Street From East Elm Street to East Hamilton Street														
Length: 1125 Feet or 0.21 Mile(s)														
Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 2530 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
37	407	127	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 317.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.08	\$ 264.16	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 241.30
38	823	106	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 22,260.00
39	611	1	EA	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (225 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
41	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
42	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 982.50	\$ 982.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
North East Street Total					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 22,885.16				\$ 31,026.30			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.				Gerken Paving, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
(Village of Hamler) English Street From Marion Street to End														
Length: 570 Feet or 0.11 Mile(s)														
Width: 12.5 Feet (Approx. 870 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
44	407	45	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.09	\$ 94.05	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 85.50
45	823	37	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00
46	611	1	EA	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	Spec.	3	EA	Formed Construction Joint (80 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
48	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
49	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 987.50	\$ 987.50	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
English Street Total					\$	15,000.00	\$			11,595.05	\$			15,235.50

(Village of Hamler) Washington Street From State Route 109 to Dempsey Avenue														
Length: 330 Feet or 0.06 Mile(s)														
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 720 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)														
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course														
51	407	35	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 91.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 1.85	\$ 2.09	\$ 73.15	\$ -	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 66.50
52	823	30	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
53	611	2	EA	Manholes Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
54	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint (105 L.F.)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
55	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
56	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Washington Street Total					\$	13,600.00	\$			11,074.15	\$			14,216.50

TOTAL PROJECT BID	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 629,967.96	\$ 613,172.30
--------------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

Gerken Paving, Inc was awarded the Project